UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 1)*

			SPS C	Commerce, Inc.		
				(Name of Issuer)		
				Common Stock		
			(Title	of Class of Securities)		
				78463M 10 7		
-			((CUSIP Number)		
			D	ecember 31, 2011		
			(Date of Event Whi	ch Requires Filing of this Statement)		
Check the ap	propriate box t	o designate th	e rule pursuant to which this	Schedule is filed:		
0	o Rule 13d-1(b)					
0	Rule 13d-1(c)				
X	Rule 13d-1(d)				
any subseque The informat	nt amendment	containing in the remainde	formation which would alter to r of this cover page shall not l	erson's initial filing on this form with respect the disclosures provided in a prior cover page be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of See Act but shall be subject to all other provision	e. ection 18 of the Securities Exchange Act o	
CUSIP No. 7	78463M 10 7			SCHEDULE 13G/A		
1	Names of Rep Split Rock Pa		s			
2	Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group*					
	Not Applicable		(a)		0	
			(b)		0	
3	SEC Use Onl	У				
4	Citizenship or Place of Organization Delaware limited liability company					
	5	Sole Voting	Power			
Number of Shares Beneficially	6 Shared Voting Power 1,069,141 (see Item 4)					
Owned by Each Reporting Person With	7	Sole Dispos	itive Power			

8

Shared Dispositive Power 1,069,141 (see Item 4)

	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 1,069,141 (see Item 4)								
10	Check Box if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares* o Not Applicable								
	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9) 8.8%								
	Type of Reporting Person* OO								
				*SEE INSTRUCTIONS					
				2					
CUSIP No. 7	'8463M 10 7			SCHEDULE 13G/A					
1	Names of Reporting Persons SPVC VI, LLC								
2	Check the Appropriate Box if a M Not Applicable			r of a Group*					
			(b)	0					
3	SEC Use Only								
4	Citizenship or Place of Organization Delaware limited liability company								
	5	Sole Voting P	ower						
Number of Shares Beneficially	6	Shared Voting 946,546 (see	g Power Item 4)						
Owned by Each Reporting Person With	7	7 Sole Dispositive Power 0							
	8								
9	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 946,546 (see Item 4)								
10	Check Box if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares* o Not Applicable								
11	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9) 7.8%								
12	Type of Reporting Person* OO								

Item 1(a). Name of Issuer:

The name of the issuer is SPS Commerce, Inc. (the "Issuer").

Item 1(b). Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

The address of the principal executive offices of the Issuer is 333 South Seventh Street, Suite 1000, Minneapolis, MN 55402.

Item 2(a). Name of Persons Filing:

Split Rock Partners, LLC ("Split Rock") and SPVC VI, LLC ("SPVC VI"). Split Rock and SPVC VI are collectively referred to herein as the "Reporting Persons".

Item 2(b). Address or Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence:

The principal business address of each of the Reporting Persons is 10400 Viking Drive, Suite 550, Eden Prairie, MN 55344.

Item 2(c). Citizenship:

Each of the Reporting Persons is a Delaware limited liability company.

Item 2(d). Title of Class of Securities:

The class of equity securities to which this Statement relates is the common stock of the Issuer (the "Common Stock").

Item 2(e). CUSIP No:

The CUSIP number of the Common Stock is 78463M 10 7.

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b), or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the filing person is a:

- (a) o Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 780);
- (b) o Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);
- (c) o Insurance company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);
- (d) o Investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C 80a-8);
- (e) o An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);
- (f) o An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);

4

- (g) o A parent holding company or control person in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);
- (h) o A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);
- (i) o A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);
- (j) o A non-U.S. institution in accordance with §240.13d–1(b)(1)(ii)(J);
- (k) o Group, in accordance with §240.13d–1(b)(1)(ii)(K). If filing as a non-U.S. institution in accordance with §240.13d–1(b)(1)(ii)(J), please specify the type of institution:_____

Item 4. Ownership:

(a) Amount beneficially owned:

SPVC VI is the record owner of 936,756 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer. SPVC V, LLC ("SPVC V") is the record owner of 74,634 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer. SPVC IV, LLC ("SPVC IV") is the record owner of 45,768 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer. SPVC Affiliates Fund I, LLC ("SPVC Affiliates") is the record owner of 2,193 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer. Michael Gorman, a managing director of Split Rock, is the record owner of options to purchase an aggregate of 21,360 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer, of which an aggregate of 9,790 shares are exercisable within 60 days. Pursuant to a letter agreement with SPVC VI, Mr. Gorman holds the option for the sole benefit of SPVC VI. SPVC VI, SPVC V, SPVC IV and SPVC Affiliates are jointly managed by Split Rock and Vesbridge Partners, LLC; however, voting and investment power over the shares has been delegated solely to Split Rock. Split Rock has delegated all voting and investment power with respect to the shares to three individuals, who require a two-thirds vote to act. Thus, SPVC VI may be deemed to own beneficially 946,546 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer, including 936,756 shares held of record by SPVC VI, and an aggregate of 9,790 shares issuable upon exercise of options exercisable within 60 days held by Mr. Gorman. Split Rock may be deemed to own beneficially 1,069,141 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer, including 936,756 shares held of record by SPVC VI, 74,634

shares held of record by SPVC V, 45,768 shares held of record by SPVC IV, 2,193 shares held of record by SPVC Affiliates, and an aggregate of 9,790 shares issuable upon exercise of options exercisable within 60 days held by Mr. Gorman.

The filing of this Statement shall not be construed as an admission that Split Rock is the beneficial owner of any securities covered by this Statement.

5

(b) Percent of class:

Split Rock: 8.8%, and SPVC VI: 7.8%. The foregoing percentages are calculated based on the 12,072,686 shares of Common Stock represented to be outstanding by the Issuer on its most recently filed quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2011.

- (c) Number of shares as to which Split Rock has:
 - (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote
 - (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote 1,069,141
 - (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of0
 - (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of 1,069,141

Number of shares as to which SPVC VI has:

- (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote
- (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote 946,546
- (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of 0
- (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of 946.546

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:

Not Applicable.

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person:

Not Applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company or Control Person:

Not Applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group:

Not Applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group:

Not Applicable.

Item 10. Certifications:

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of its knowledge and belief, the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 8, 2012.

SPLIT ROCK PARTNERS, LLC

By: /s/ Steven L.P. Schwen

Steven L.P. Schwen

Its: Chief Financial Officer

SPVC VI, LLC

Its:

By: /s/ Steven L.P. Schwen

Steven L.P. Schwen Chief Financial Officer Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(k)(1) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the undersigned hereby agree that only one statement containing the information required on Schedule 13G need be filed with respect to ownership by each of the undersigned of shares of Common Stock of SPS Commerce, Inc.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original.

Date: February 8, 2012.

SPLIT ROCK PARTNERS, LLC

By: /s/ Steven L.P. Schwen

Steven L.P. Schwen
Its: Chief Financial Officer

SPVC VI, LLC

Its:

By: /s/ Steven L.P. Schwen

Steven L.P. Schwen Chief Financial Officer